

**GR -727/2015**  
**New G R 2351/2017**

**Order Dated :02/04/2025**

Today is fixed for evidence. Issue summon upon CSW-1.

Hazirah filed on behalf of the Witness.

Out of 02 accused 01 is present by filing hazirah and 01 accused is absent by filing an adjournment petition and praying for time.

Considered and allowed.

Ld. APP is hereby directed to be present on next date positively.

Day adjourned.

Fix 17/06/2025 for evidence. Issue summin upon CSW-1.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah